Decision Schedule



Cabinet Member for Regeneration and Housing Cabinet Member for City Services

TO ALL MEMBERS OF NEWPORT CITY COUNCIL

Decision Schedule published on 2 October 2019

The Cabinet Members took the following decision on 2 October 2019. They will become effective at Noon on 10 October 2019 with the exception of any particular decision, which is the subject of a valid "call-in". The deadline for submission of a 'Call-in' request form is 4.00 pm on 9 October 2019.

Information relating to the 'Call-in' process can be found via Democratic Services.

In accordance Reports relating to staffing issues/Confidential reports are not circulated to all members of the Council as part of the consultation/call-in processes.

CS/C&L 02/19

Draft Sustainable Travel Supplementary Planning Guidance

Options Considered/Reasons for Decision

The Newport Well-being Plan includes Sustainable Travel Intervention Proposals. The creation of a Sustainable Travel SPG is identified as part of these proposals.

This draft Sustainable Travel SPG aims to promote sustainable travel in new developments. It will encourage place makers to integrate sustainable travel as a foundation component of new development and its surrounding areas.

Decision

That Cabinet Members note the contents of the proposed Draft Sustainable Travel SPG document and agree that the document be released for public consultation.

Consultation

Monitoring Officer, Head of Finance, Head of People and Business Change, Newport Norse

All members were consulted and provided with an opportunity to comment. Any comments received and responses thereafter are set out in the report.

Implemented By: Newport City Council Implementation Timetable: Immediate

COUNCILLOR J MUDD, CABINET MEMBER FOR REGENERATION AND HOUSING

COUNCILLOR R JEAVONS, CABINET MEMBER FOR CITY SERVICES

2 October 2019

Decision Schedule



Cabinet Member for Assets, Equalities and Member Development (Deputy Leader) Cabinet Member for City Services

TO ALL MEMBERS OF NEWPORT CITY COUNCIL

Decision Schedule published on 2 October 2019

The Cabinet Members took the following decision on 2 October 2019. They will become effective at Noon on 10 October 2019 with the exception of any particular decision, which is the subject of a valid "call-in". The deadline for submission of a 'Call-in' request form is 4.00 pm on 9 October 2019.

Information relating to the 'Call-in' process can be found via Democratic Services.

In accordance Reports relating to staffing issues/Confidential reports are not circulated to all members of the Council as part of the consultation/call-in processes.

AE&MD/CS 01/19

Land off Lliswerry Road, Newport

Options Considered/Reasons for Decision

The subject land, owned by the Council, is adjacent to a site under redevelopment by Pobl. Access and circulation arrangements for the new development would be improved by incorporating the Council's land into the scheme.

Decision

To dispose of the subject land on terms to be agreed by the Head of Law and Regulation.

Consultation

Monitoring Officer, Head of Finance, Head of People and Business Change, Newport Norse

All members were consulted and provided with an opportunity to comment. Any comments received and responses thereafter are set out in the report.

Implemented By: Newport City Council Implementation Timetable: Immediate

COUNCILLOR D WILCOX, LEADER OF NEWPORT CITY COUNCIL (ON BEHALF OF COUNCILLOR M WHITCUTT)

COUNCILLOR R JEAVONS, CABINET MEMBER FOR CITY SERVICES

2 October 2019